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Beaverhead County 
Sheriff: David Wendt 
Ph: 406-683-3700 
Email: dwendt@beaverheadsheriff.com 

SAR Commander: Lawrence Morrisroe 
Ph: 415-990-2523 
Email: lmorrisroe28@yahoo.com  
 

Big Horn County 
Sheriff: Darrell King 
Ph: 406-665-9780 
Email: dking@bighorncountymt.gov 

 

Blaine County 
Sheriff: John Colby 

Ph: 406-357-3260 

Email: jcolby@blainecounty-mt.gov 

 

Broadwater County 
Sheriff: Nic Rauser 
Ph: 406-266-3441 
Email: nrauser@co.broadwater.mt.us 
SAR President: Chris Davis 
Email: broadwatersar@outlook.com 
 

Carbon County 
Sheriff: Josh McQuillan 

Ph: 406-445-7274 

Email: jmcquillan@co.carbon.mt.us 

Red Lodge Fire/SAR: John Trap 

Ph: 406-446-2320 

 

Carter County 
Sheriff: Neil Kittelmann 

Ph: 406-775-8743 

Email: ccso@midrivers.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Cascade County 
Sheriff: Jesse Slaughter 

Ph: 406-454-6820 

C: 406-750-1891 

Email: jslaughter@cascadecountymt.gov 

SAR Captain: Capt. Landon Koteskey 

Ph: 406-454-7689 

C:  406-868-9496 

Email: lkoteskey@cascadecountymt.gov 

SAR Contact: Corey Hansen 

Ph: 406-231-8335 

Email: ccmpsar17@gmail.com 

 

Chouteau County 
Sheriff: Vern Burdick 

Ph: 406-622-5451 

Email: sheriff1@mtintouch.net 

SAR Contact: Justin Smith 

Ph: 406-622-5451 

Email: ccsar@itstriangle.com 

 

Custer County 
Sheriff: Brandon Kelm 

Ph: 406-874-3320 

Email: b.kelm@co.custer.mt.us 
SAR Contact: Jonathan Wiley 
Ph: 406-874-3320 
Email: info@custersar.org 
 

 

Daniels County 
Sheriff: Duane Anderson 

Ph: 406-487-2691 

Email: danderson@danielscomt.us 

 

Dawson County 
Sheriff: Ross Canen 

Ph: 406-377-5291 

Email: recanen@hotmail.com 
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Deer Lodge County 
Sheriff: Bill Sather 

Ph: 406-563-2069 

Email: bsather@adlc.us 

 

Fallon County 
Sheriff: Trent Harbaugh 

Ph: 406-778-2879 

Email: Trenton.harbaugh@leo.gov 

 

Fergus County 
Sheriff: Ryan Peterson 

Ph: 460-535-3415 

Email: rpeterson@fergussheriff.com 

Central Montana Search and Rescue 
SAR Contact: Ryan Peterson 
Ph: 406-599-0510 
Email: r_peterson40@hotmail.com 

 

Flathead County 
Sheriff: Brian Heino 

Ph: 406-758-5585 

Email: bheino@flathead.mt.gov 

Dispatch: 406-758-5610 

FCSO SAR Coordinator: 406-758-2118 

Flathead County Search and Rescue 

Association 
Ph: 406-752-8605 

Email: fcsar911@gmail.com 

North Valley Rescue 
Ph: 406-892-4874 

Email: northvalleyrescue@gmail.com 

 

Gallatin County 
Sheriff: Dan Springer 

Ph: 406-582-2100 

Email: dan.springer@gallatin.mt.gov 

SAR Capt: Capt. Scott Secor 

Ph: 406-551-5172 

Email: scott.secor@gallatin.mt.gov 

Garfield County 
Sheriff: Clay Lammers 

Ph: 406-874-3320 

Email: gcsheriff@midrivers.com 

SAR Commander: Darrel Higgins 

Ph: 406-853-0716  

Email: dahiggins@mt.gov or 

darrellhiggy@yahoo.com 

 

Glacier County 
Sheriff: Maurice Redhorn 
Ph: 406-873-2711 
Email: mredhorn@glaciercountysheriff.com 
 

Golden Valley County 
Sheriff: Robert Pallas 

Ph: 406-568-2321 

Email: sheriff@goldenvalleymt.org 

 

Granite County 
Sheriff: Scott Dunkerson 

Ph: 406-859-3251 

Email: scottd@granitecosheriff.org 

 

Hill County 
Sheriff: Jamie Ross 

Ph: 406-265-2512 

Email: jross@hillso.org 
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Jefferson County 
Sheriff: Tom Grimsrud 

Ph: 406-225-4075 

Email: tgrimsrud@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov 

Elkhorn Search and Rescue 
SAR Contact: Luke LaLiberty 

Ph: 406-202-2127 

Email: mazyan@hotmail.com 

Jefferson Valley Search and Rescue 
SAR Contact: Dan Hagerty 

Ph: 406-491-3558 

Email: griz5110@gmail.com 

  

Judith Basin County 
Sheriff: Tim Wilhelms 

Ph: 406-566-2212 

Email: twilhelms@jbcounty.org 

Undersheriff: Richard Hayes 

Email: rhayes@jbcounty.org 

 

Lake County 
Sheriff: Don Bell 

Ph: 406-883-7301 

Email: dbell@lakemt.gov 

 

Lewis and Clark County 
Sheriff: Leo Dutton 

Ph: 460-447-8235 

Email: ldutton@lccountymt.gov 

SAR Sgt: Sgt Bill Pandis 

Ph: 406-529-7008 

Email: wpandis@lccountymt.gov 

SAR Contact: Willy Wegner 

Ph: 406-431-4809 

Email: willy.wegner@lcsar.net 

 

 

 

 

Liberty County 

Sheriff: Nick Erickson 

Ph: 406-759-5171 
Email: nerickson@libertycountymt.gov 
 

Lincoln County 
Sheriff: Darren Short 

Ph: 406-293-4112 

Email: dshort@lcsomt.us 

 

Madison County 
Sheriff: Duncan Hedges 

Ph: 406-843-5301 

Email: dhedges@madisoncountymt.gov 
MCSO SAR Commander: Deputy Tim Jurgonski 
Ph: 406-843-5301 

Email: tjurgonski@madisoncountymt.gov 

Ruby Valley Search and Rescue 
Email: rubyvalleysearchandrescue@gmail.com 

 

McCone County 
Sheriff: Paul Skyberg 

Ph: 406-485-3405 
Email: pskyberg@mcconecountymt.gov 
 
 

Meagher County  
Sheriff: Jon Lopp 

Ph: 406-547-3397 

Email: jlopp@meagherco.net 

 

Mineral County 
Sheriff: Ryan Funke 

Ph: 406-822-3555 

Email: rfunke@co.mineral.mt.us 
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Missoula County 
Sheriff: Jeremiah Petersen 

Ph: 406-523-4810 

Email: jpetersen@missoulacounty.us 

Missoula County Search and Rescue 
SAR Contact: Cindy Super 

Ph: 406-258-4810 

Email: cnsuper@gmail.com 

Seeley Swan Search and Rescue 
SAR Contact: Tim Hoag 

Ph: 406-369-2314 

Email: kthoag@blackfoot.net 

 

Musselshell County 
Sheriff: Shawn Lesnick 

Ph: 406-323-1402 

Email: musselshellcountysheriff@gmail.com 

 

Park County 
Sheriff: Brad Bichler 

Ph: 406-222-2050 

Email: bbichler@parkcounty.org 

SAR Coordinator: Deputy Tad Dykstra 

Ph: 406-222-2050 

Email: tdykstra@parkcounty.org 

SAR Admin: Wendy Wood 

Email: wwood@parkcounty.org 

 

Petroleum County 
Sheriff: Bill Cassell 

Ph: 406-429-6551 

Email: bcassell@petroleumcountymt.org 

 

Phillips County 
Sheriff: Jerry Lytle 

Ph: 406-654-2350 

Email: jlytle@phillipscountysheriff.org 

Undersheriff: Kevin Metcalf 

Email: kmetcalf@phillipscountysheriff.org 

 

Pondera County 
Sheriff: Robert Skorupa 

Ph: 406-271-4060 

Email: robert.skorupa@ponderacounty.org 

 

Powder River County 
Sheriff: Devin Boman 

Ph: 406-436-2333 

Email: dboman@prcsheriff.com 

 

Powell County 
Sheriff: Gavin Roselles 

Ph: 406-846-2711 

Email: gavinr@pcsomt.org 

SAR Contact: Carl Beckwith 

Ph: 406-288-7800 

Email: powellcosar@yahoo.com or 

cfbeck@montana.com 

 

Prairie County 
Sheriff: Keifer Lewis 

Ph: 406-635-5738 

Email: sheriff@prairiecounty.org 

 

Ravalli County 
Sheriff: Steve Holton 

Ph: 406-375-4060 

Email: sholton@rc.mt.gov 

SAR President: Burleigh Curtis 

Ph: 406-360-1662 

Email: curtissar1@gmail.com  

 

Richland County 
Sheriff: John Dynneson 

Ph: 406-433-2919 

Email: jdynneson@richland.org 

 

 

 

Roosevelt County 
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Sheriff: Jason Frederick 

Ph: 406-653-6230 

Email: jfrederick@rooseveltcounty.org 

 

Rosebud County 
Sheriff: Allen Fulton  

Ph: 406-346-2715  

Email: afulton@rosebudcountymt.com 

 

Sanders County 
Sheriff: Shawn Fielders 

Ph: 406-827-3584 

Email: sfielders@co.sanders.mt.us 
 

Sheridan County 
Sheriff: Lonnie Johnson 

Ph: 406-765-1200 

Email: ljohnson@sheridancountymt.gov 
 

Silver Bow County  
Sheriff: Ed Lester 

Ph: 406-497-1120 

Email: elester@bsb.mt.gov 

15-90 SAR 
SAR Captain: Capt. Doug Conway 

Ph: 406-497-1120 

Email: dconway@bsb.mt.gov 

SAR Commander: Brad Belke 

Ph: 406-782-9777 

Email: b.l.belke@gmail.com 

 

Stillwater County 
Sheriff: Charles “Chip” Kem 

Ph: 406-322-5326 

Email: ckem@scsomt.org 

SAR Commander: Deputy Skylar Steele 

Ph: 406-321-9011 

Email: ssteele@scsomt.org 

Email: stillwatercountysar@gmail.com 

 

Sweetgrass County 

Sheriff: Alan Ronneberg 

Ph: 406-932-5143 

Email: sgsheriff@itstriangle.com 

Email: alsronn@gmail.com 
 

Teton County 
Sheriff: Keith Van Setten 

Ph: 406-433-5781 

Email: kvansetten@tetoncomt.org 

SAR Commander: Ben Rhoades  

Ph: 406-590-5352 

Email: brhoades59436@yahoo.com 

 

Toole County 
Sheriff: Tyler Padilla 

Ph: 406-434-5585 

Email: tcsheriff@3rivers.net 

SAR Commander: Lyle Benjamin 

Email: toolecountymtsar@gmail.com 

 

Treasure County 
Sheriff: Will Seastrom 

Ph: 406-342-5211 

Email: tcsheriff@treasurecountymt.com 

 

Valley County 
Sheriff: Tom Boyer 

Ph: 406-228-6277 

Email: tboyer@vallycountymt.gov 

SAR Captain: Randy Isakson 

Ph: 406-263-2193 

Email: randy_isakson@yahoo.com 

 

Wheatland County 
Sheriff: Everett Misner 

Ph: 406-632-5614  

Email: emisner@wheatlandco.com 

 

 

 

Wibaux County 
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Sheriff: Shane Harrington 

Ph: 406-796-2415 

Email: zsheriff@midrivers.com 
 

Yellowstone County 
Sheriff: Mike Linder 

Ph: 406-256-2930 

Email: mlinder@yellowstonecountymt.gov 
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